
TRENNBOY 300

No. 58520

dated: 04/16

1

www.rothenberger.de


TRENNBOY 300

No. 58520

dated: 04/16

Item no. Description Article no. Old article no.

1 Base frame TB300 H87987  

2 Distance pipe 10x1,8x30,3 H87986  

3 Role 50x30mm H87995  

4 Hexagonal screw M 6x45 H88470  

5 Hexagon nut M 6 H88501  

7 Wing bolt M 8x16 H98258  

8 Wing bolt M 8x35 H88257  

9 Grooved pin 3x8 H98254  

10 Nameplate L81526  

12 Tube plug 60x40mm H87999  

15 Extension right 58527  

16 Pipe plug 18x18mm H87998  

19 Extension left 58528  

22 Supporting adapter H87985  

24 U-Disc B 10,5 H98673  

25 Securing cap 10mm H88330  

26 U-Disc R 11 H88279  

27 clamping handle M10 H87997  

28 Spring locking with stop bolt 10 H87996  

29 Distance pipe 20x2.2x38mm H87993  

30 Axle bolt 15x202mm H87992  

31 Circlip 15x1 H98199  

32 Disc 15,8x21,8x0,2 H87994  

33 Set screw M 10x45 H88353  

34 Set screw M 6x6 H98266  

35 Adapter plate with axle bolt H87991  

36 Mounting bracket H87990 H87952

37 Hexagon nut M 12 H88505  

38 Spring Ring A12 H98578  

39 Hexagonal screw M 10x40 H88461  

40 Hexagon nut M 10 H88504  

41 Hexagonal screw M 10x60 H88471  

45 Body stop H87989  

46 Slider for body stop H87988  

49 Hexagonal screw M 10x20 H88459  

50 Hexagonal screw M 12x20 H88472  

51 Hexagonal screw M 14x20 H88473  

54 Spare parts drawing H92711  

56 Folding carton TB/Ropump H93996N  

58 Box sticker TB300 H92165  

60 Spring clip 2mm H83017  

IMPORTANT! To assure safety and reliability, repairs, maintencance and adjustment must be preformed by ROTHENBERGER

Kelkheim or authorized Service-Centers. Always use Original-Service-Parts. Order your accessories and spare parts

from your specialist retailer or using our Service After Sales hotline

 

 

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

2

http://www.tcpdf.org
www.rothenberger.de

